OP \$65.00 4743428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429422

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| UniCredit Bank AG, Milan Branch | | 05/31/2017 | Bank: ITALY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Italmatch USA Corporation | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 660 White Plains Road, Suite 510 | | |
| City: | Tarrytown | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10591 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ILLINOIS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4743428 | MAYOQUEST |
| Registration Number: | 4743429 | MAYOSPERSE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6340

Email: sharrison@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Harrison

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Harrison |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Susan Harrison |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/31/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=US IP Release Italmatch USA#page1.tif source=US IP Release Italmatch USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0673

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is executed as of May 31, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by UniCredit Bank AG, Milan Branch, as Security Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of Italmatch USA Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement"; any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the IP Security Agreement) between the Grantor and the Security Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on May 5, 2017, at Reel 6054, Frame 0128, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the in the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") and other intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property") to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, in connection with the full satisfaction and discharge of all Secured Obligations, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties), hereby releases the security interests over the Trademarks and the other Intellectual Property created by the IP Security Agreement as of the Effective Date.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the Effective Date.

UNICREDIT BANK AG, MILAN BRANCH, as

Security Agent

Зγ

Name: MAR GLO BASCISTERI

Title: ASSOCIATE
White Use of

VALERTINA CARLUECTO ACCO CLATE D'UZECAOR

Acknowledged and agreed:

ITALMATCH DEAL CORPORATION

у ---------

Name: Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| Grantor | Mark | Reg. No. or Appln. No. | Date |
|------------------------------|------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| Italmatch USA Corporation | MAYOQUEST | 4743428 | October 8, 2014 |
| Italmatch USA Corporation | MAYOSPERSE | 4743429 | October 8, 2014 |

US2008 12834394 3

A33848883

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 05/31/2017